UNOFFICIAL
TR

Offcconly Doc#: 0602343064 Fee: $26.00
Eugene “Qene" Moore
Gook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/23/2008 07:41 AM Pg: 10f2

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

CITY CF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, )
)
Plaintiff, ) Docket Number:
) 05WD04881A4
Vs. )
) Issuing City Department:
Eddie Huggins ) Buildings
)
Defendants. )

RECORDING OF FIiDINGS, DECISION AND ORDER

1. The petitioner, THE CITY OF CHTCAGO, a municipal corporation, by and
through its attorney the Corporation Ceurisel, by and through Special Assistant
Corporation Counsel, Goldman and Grap:, liereby files the attached and
incorporated certified Findings, Decisions and Grder entered by an Administrative
Law Officer pursuant to an administrative hearinj in'the above captioned matter.
This Certified copy is being recorded with the Cook sunty Recorder of Deeds as

provided for by law.
PIN#: 25-10-316-003-0000 Owner Name: Eddie Husgins
Address: 10141 S. State City: Chicago
State: IL Zip: 60628  Other:

Goldman and Grant #36689
205 W. Randolph, STE 1100
Chicago, IL. 60606

(312) 781-8700

T TE TSPt P A W 0 S PO ST - o T P, e TP IRE O - - [P Y R S IO AT A S A SR




0602343064 Page: 2 of 2

e —— e ————
DOAH - Grter UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

Address of Violation:

CITY OF CHICAGO, 2 Municipal Corporation, Petitioner, ) 10141 S State St

V. )

)
Huggins, Eddie ) Docket # 05WD04881A
10141 S STATE ST )
CHICAGO, I1, 60628 ) Issuing City
,Respondent. )  Department: -~

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

This matter coming fo': ile2ring, notice given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the
miotions, evidence and argumcvts presented, IT IS ORDERED: As to the count(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of
the evidence and rules as foliows:

Finding NOVH Count(s) Municipal Code Violated Penalties

Default - Liable by prove-up 024546 1 1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and $1,293.88
owing the city.

Sanction(s):

Interest $1.90

Restitution to City or cost of recovery 2831

RESTITUTION TO CITY REPRESENTS THE AMOUNT OF A7 TGRNEY'S FEES AWARDED

Admin Costs: $25.00
JUDGMENT TOTAL: $1,318.88 plus $323.47 Restitution plus $1.00 Intercst
Balance Due: $1,643.35

Respondent is ordered to come into immediate compliance w-th any/all outstanding Code violions.

Respondent being found liable by default has 21 days from the above stamped mailing date (o fil;, 3 petition to vacate (void)
this default for good cause, with the Department of Administrative Hearings.

¢
ENTEREDﬁ men. K M8 40 Qct 31, 2005

Administrative Law Officer ALO# Date

You may appeal this Order to the Circuit Court of Cook Co, (Daley Center 6th F1) within 35 days by filing a civil law suit
and by paying the appropriate State mandated filing fees.

I hereby certify the foregoing o be a true and correct copy
of an Order entered by an Administrative Law Officer of

Chicago Depagjment of Administrative Hearings. ‘j?()
2

4881A

Date Printed:  Qct 31, 2005 10:25 am e 1of!l




